TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM802046

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900761979

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jill Navarro		02/24/2023	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TorresFamily LLC	
Street Address:	24807 Sageford Court	
City:	Katy	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77494	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5179072	VILLA ARCOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7139867100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7139867000

cwilhelm@grayreed.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Carol M. Wilhelm Address Line 1: 1300 Post Oak Blvd.

Address Line 2: **Suite 2000**

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16102.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carol M. Wilhelm
SIGNATURE:	/Carol M. Wilhelm/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Confirmatory trademark assignment VILLA ARCOS signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008029 FRAME: 0441 900764853

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, dated effective as of February 24, 2023, is by and between Jill Navarro in her capacity as Independent Administrator with Will Annexed of the Estate of Christian C. Navarro ("Assignor"), and TorresFamily LLC, a Texas limited liability company with an address at 24807 Sageford Court, Katy, Texas 77494 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered a Bill of Sale, effective as of February 24, 2023, pursuant to which, among other assets, the trademark VILLA ARCOS (the "Mark"), and U.S. Reg. No. 5179072 for the Mark (the "Registration"), were assigned to Assignee;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to confirm the foregoing assignment of the Marks and the Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby conveys, transfers and assigns to Assignee, for its benefit and for the benefit of Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and legal and equitable interest in and to the Mark throughout the world and the Registration, together with (1) the goodwill of the business relating thereto, (2) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Mark, including without limitation payments for past, present or future infringements and misappropriations of the Mark; (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Mark; and (4) all rights to apply for and register the Mark in the name of Assignee in any governmental or other office anywhere in the world and obtain any renewals or extensions thereof.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will execute all further documents and authorizations and take all other actions that may be necessary or required to give effect to the assignment and rights granted herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Trademark Assignment to be duly signed and authorized as if the date written above.

ASSIGNOR:

ESTATE OF CHRISTIAN C. NAVARRO

Jill Navarro, Independent Administrator with Will

Annexed

4855-5939-4388.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008029 FRAME: 0442

RECORDED: 03/30/2023